



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1374 of 1986

Prem And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : M.N.Singh, R.K. Mishra, Sandeep
Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. List revised.
2. None appears for the appellants.
3. Learned AGA is present for the State.
4. By order dated 20.08.2025, Registrar (Compliance) was directed to ensure service of the order upon Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bijnor within 48 hours.
5. In compliance of Court's order Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bijnor has been directed but compliance is still awaited.
6. Office to issue reminder.
7. List on 18.11.2025.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

October 31, 2025

Abhishek Sri.